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TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS

© FACULTY | INCLUSIVENESS

FACULTY {
i RESEARCH | EMPLOYABILITY | OVERALL
- STUDENT RATIO : QUALITY & DIVERSITY
INSTITUTION STATE gwsmHTAGE WEIGHTARE | WEIGHTAGE | weghmage | weioHmae | SO

100 100 100 100 100 500

XLRI-XAVIER SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, JAMSHEDPUR |  Jharkhand 100 78.19 8.1 94.44 93.09 463.82
MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, GURGAON Haryana 98.10 7747 96.95 95.98 93.23 461.73
GREAT LAKES INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, CHENNAI© Tamil Nadu 99.37 69.41 97.92 89.9 97.83 454.43
T. A. PAI MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE, MANIPAL Karnataka 97.69 68.19 100 91.84 95.37 453.08

XAVIER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, XIM UNIVERSITY, :
BHUBANESWAR Odisha 99.14 71.56 92.58 88.33 92.64 444.25

gfmgm's'”S"T”TE”FBUS'"ESSMA"AGEME"T' Maharashtra | 99.06 | 65.21 & 9528 @ 96.35 8365 43955 !

LIBA (LOYOLA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ;

JINDAL GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, SONIPAT Haryana 96.38 = 6558 @ 95.08 92.46 81.08 430.58

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, GHAZIABAD | Uttar Pradesh 100 57.73 95.06 94.77 74.86 42242
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, CHANDIGARH | |

ket uom Punjab 9636 5622 €595 938 744 | 41673
KALINGA INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY (KIIT), - 5

il Odisha o758 | 5931 9582 | B0 M4 | 41412
KISOMAIVA INGTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI  Maharashtra | 97.18 ~ 5848 ~ 99.11 | 9547 & 6136 | 41158
IFIM COLLEGE, BENGALURU ' Kamataka 100 5024 8724 | 8639 7347 | 397.34
hwggfgl”“”“m' INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, Delhi 100 | 5317 B4B5 9223 | 5984 | 389.89 -
SYMBIOSIS CENTER FOR MANAGEMENT& HUMAN. | yyarachira | @9.97 | 5408 = 8539 | 9198 | 5367 | 385M

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, PUNE

SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA INSTITUTE. Vatataka
FOR MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT (SDMIMD), MYSORE

100 51.79 8841  87.09 53.64 380.92
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TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - EAST ZONE

RANK 2024

INSTITUTION

BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
SCIENCE, KOLKATA

SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SILIGURI
SRI SRI UNIVERSITY, CUTTACK

| GIRIJANANDA CHOWDHURY INSTITUTE OF

MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY, KAMRUP
FUTURE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND

| MANAGEMENT, KOLKATA

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS, COMMERCE AND
MANAGEMENT, MARTIN LUTHER CHRISTIAN
UNIVERSITY, SHILLONG

STATE

West Bengal

West Bengal
Odisha

Assam

West Bengal

Meghalaya

FACULTY
STUDENT RATIO

WEIGHTAGE |

. RESEARCH

. WEIGHTAGE

EMPLOYABILITY
WEIGHTAGE

FACULTY
QuAuTY
WEIGHTAGE

INCLUSIVENESS
& DIVERSITY
WEIGHTAGE

100

94.79
97.61

100
98.05

90.45

8.07

8.85
9.19

4.2

4.5

22.67

28.24
23.9

15.8
13.83

12.63

TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - NORTH ZONE

RANK 2024

INSTITUTION

MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, GURGAON
JINDAL GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, SONIPAT

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, GHAZIABAD
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, CHANDIGARH
UNIVERSITY, MOHALI

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT,
NEW DELHI

CHITKARA BUSINESS SCHOOL, CHITKARA UNIVERSITY,
RAJPURA

JAGAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (1IMS),
NEW DELHI

MANAV RACHNA INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
RESEARCH & STUDIES (FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT

| STUDIES), FARIDABAD

INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, GHAZIABAD
MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR UNIVERSITY, AMBALA

CHANDIGARH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, CGC JHANJERI
SHOOLINI UNIVERSITY OF BIOTECHNOLOGY &

| MANAGEMENT SCIENCES, SOLAN

LLOYD BUSINESS SCHOOL, GREATER NOIDA

GD GOENKA UNIVERSITY (SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT),
SOHNA GURGAON

GNA BUSINESS SCHOOL, GNA UNIVERSITY, PHAGWARA
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STATE

Haryana
Haryana
Uttar Pradesh

Punjab
Delhi
Punjab
Delhi

Haryana

Uttar Pradesh
Haryana

Punjab

Himachal
Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh
Haryana

Punjab

FACULTY
STUDENT RATIO
WEIGHTAGE

98.10
96.38
100

96.36
100
99.97

9744

100

94.52
97.61
100

99.40
100
99.78
95.82

RESEARCH
WEIGHTAGE

7147
65.58
5173

56.22
53.17
43.79
45.05

33.17

36.43
25.85
13.29

13.15
12.63
14.56
1.55

EMPLOYABILITY
WEIGHTAGE

96.95
95.08
95.06

95.95
84.65
88.87

83.77

76.34

67.07
61.75
52.9

521
48.95
46.15
45.97

58.36

58.43
55.79

5144

58.35

47.91

FACULTY
QUALITY
WEIGHTAGE

95.98
92.46
94.77

93.8
92.23
84.38
79.96

78.09

79.37
78.69
74.88

73.88
736
69.7

65.76

15.93

13.77
16.8

20.32

17.64

16.2

INCLUSIVENESS
& DIVERSITY
WEIGHTAGE

93.23
81.08
74.86

74.4
59.84
50.54

47.84

26.87

28.99
20.89
17.27

17.28
14.91
13.05

21.16

461.7:
430.5
4224

416.7;
389.8
367.5

354.0

3144

306.3
284.7
258.3

255.8
250.0

240.2
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TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - DELHI-NCR
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INSTITUTION SWE  weekmge | WEOHTAGE | WEGHTASE | wegimge | weGHTAGE | oo

100

MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, GURGAON Haryana
JINDAL GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, SONIPAT Haryana

I INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, GHAZIABAD | Uttar Pradesh
LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, i
NEW DELHI :

JAGAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (JIMS), -
NEW DELHI
MANAY RACHNA INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
RESEARCH & STUDIES (FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT Haryana
| STUDIES), FARIDABAD
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, GHAZIABAD | Uttar Praesh
| LLOYD BUSINESS SCHOOL, GREATER NOIDA Uttar Pradesh
6D GOENKA UNIVERSITY (SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT),
B SOHNA GURGAON Haryana
| DELHI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, NEW DELHI Delhi
GAIOT ISTTUTEOF MAMAGEVENT STUDIES, GREATER | 00 oo

| INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT i
RESEARCH (IIHMR DELH), NEW DELHI
L AL HA MITTAL RIS OF MANAGEMENT, | pojy 9950 @ 1176 = 2408 | 5943 | 2184 | 21671
MANAV RACHNA UNIVERSITY, FARIDABAD Haryana 9507 @ 147 | 2604 | 6323 | 2061 | 21642
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEWDELHI.  Delhi 9673 = 1.98 = 2687 @ 6293 | 1304 | 21135
it OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS, Delhi g1 | BB 2012 | 6953 | 2153 | 202m
JAIPURIA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, GHAZIABAD | Uttar Pradesh | 92.54 | 3.85 2771 | 6286 | 1458 | 201.54

| HINDU INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, SONEPAT Haryana 92 5.29 19.92 | 5847 | 2137 | 197.05
ACCURATE INSTTUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY, o pragesn | 92.04 478 | 2893 | 5625 | 1783 | 194.84

| FORE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI Delhi L1 208 | 2528 | 6055 | 1549 | 19451
ACCURATE INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED MANAGEMENT,

B SREATER HoiDA Uttar Pradesh | 97.82 | 2.21 2123 | 5551 @ 1473 | 1913
FOSTIIMA BUSINESS SCHOOL, DWARKA Delhi 9336 | 466 1831 | 5932 | 1347 | 18942
GITARATTAN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, DELHI - Delhi 9530 | 269 1272 | 5322 | 2179 | 18572

TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - DELHI
= | meary o] | FACULTY | INCLUSIVENESS | oo
o { STUDENT RATIO . . QUALITY & DIVERSITY
S INSTITUTION SE | weighmage | WEGHTAGE | WEIGKTABE | weigumage | welpHTABE | SCU
= | 100 ‘ i 10¢ :
] hwggfglunsmsml INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, Delhi 100 53.17 8465 @ 9223 | 5984 | 38988
2 ﬂ@ﬁvﬁ‘%g{ﬁ}”‘m OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (1IMS), Delhi 9744 | 4505 8377 | 79.96 & 4784 35408
B3N DELHI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, NEW DELHI Delhi 99.81 n21 398 61.89 13.13 | 22584
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT .

RN RESEARCH (1K DELH), NEW DL | Deh ®620 1254 I | 586 | 1825 | 222
Y (AT LA HAR ML INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, | gy 9950 | 1176 = 2408 | 5943 2194 2167
M INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI.  Delhi 96.73 n.98 2667 | 6293 13.04 zn.:s-}
7 R‘Eﬂ%’éf}:?ST'T”TEUF'NTER"”'O”ALB”S'"ESS' Delni 9577 | 5.6 2012 | 5953 @ 2153 | 2021
BB FORE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI Delhi a1 208 2528 | 6055 1549 | 19450
PO GITARATTAN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, DELHI | Delhi 9530 269 1272 | 5322 @ 2179 | 1857




