# OUTLOOK-ICARE INDIA'S BEST B-SCHOOL 2024



IPE, Hyderabad

## **TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS**

RANK 2024	INSTITUTION	STATE	FACULTY STUDENT RATIO WEIGHTAGE	RESEARCH WEIGHTAGE	EMPLOYABILITY WEIGHTAGE	FACULTY QUALITY WEIGHTAGE	INCLUSIVENESS & DIVERSITY WEIGHTAGE	OVERALL SCORE
RA			100	100	100	100	100	500
1	XLRI-XAVIER SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, JAMSHEDPUR	Jharkhand	100	78.19	98.1	94.44	93.09	463.82
2	MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, GURGAON	Haryana	98.10	77.47	96.95	95.98	93.23	461.73
3	GREAT LAKES INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, CHENNAI	Tamil Nadu	99.37	69.41	97.92	89.9	97.83	454.43
4	T. A. PAI MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE, MANIPAL	Karnataka	97.69	68.19	100	91.84	95.37	453.09
5	XAVIER INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, XIM UNIVERSITY, BHUBANESWAR	0disha	99.14	71.56	92.58	88.33	92.64	444.25
6	SYMBIOSIS INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, Pune	Maharashtra	99.06	65.21	95.28	96.35	83.65	439.55
7	LIBA (LOYOLA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION), CHENNAI	Tamil Nadu	100	71.28	93.72	86.06	82.48	433.54
8	JINDAL GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, SONIPAT	Haryana	96.38	65.58	95.08	92.46	81.08	430.58
9	INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, GHAZIABAD	Uttar Pradesh	100	57.73	95.06	94.77	74.86	422.42
10	UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY, MOHALI	Punjab	96.36	56.22	95.95	93.8	74.4	416.73
11	KALINGA INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY (KIIT), BHUBANESWAR	0disha	97.58	59.31	95.82	87.01	74.4	414.12
12	K J SOMAIYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, MUMBAI	Maharashtra	97.16	58.48	99.11	95.47	61.36	411.58
13	IFIM COLLEGE, BENGALURU	Karnataka	100	50.24	87.24	86.39	73.47	397.34
14	LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	100	53.17	84.65	92.23	59.84	389.89
15	SYMBIOSIS CENTER FOR MANAGEMENT & HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT, PUNE	Maharashtra	99.97	54.09	85.39	91.99	53.67	385.11
16	SHRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA INSTITUTE FOR MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT (SDMIMD), MYSORE	Karnataka	100	51.79	88.41	87.09	53.64	380.93

# **TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - EAST ZONE**

RANK 2024	INSTITUTION	STATE	FACULTY STUDENT RATIO WEIGHTAGE	RESEARCH WEIGHTAGE	EMPLOYABILITY WEIGHTAGE	FACULTY QUALITY WEIGHTAGE	INCLUSIVENESS & DIVERSITY WEIGHTAGE	OVERALL SCORE
RAI			100	100	100	100	100	500
14	BHARATIYA VIDYA BHAVAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, KOLKATA	West Bengal	100	8.07	22.67	58.36	15.93	205.03
15	SILIGURI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SILIGURI	West Bengal	94.79	8	28.24	58.43	13.77	203.23
16	SRI SRI UNIVERSITY, CUTTACK	Odisha	97.61	8.85	23.9	55.79	16.8	202.9
17	GIRIJANANDA CHOWDHURY INSTITUTE OF Management & Technology, Kamrup	Assam	100	9.19	15.8	51.44	20.32	196.75
18	FUTURE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, KOLKATA	West Bengal	98.05	4.2	13.83	58.35	17.64	192.07
19	DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS, COMMERCE AND Management, Martin Luther Christian University, Shillong	Meghalaya	90.45	4.5	12.63	47.91	16.2	171.69

# **TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - NORTH ZONE**

RANK 2024	INSTITUTION	STU	FACULTY STUDENT RATIO WEIGHTAGE	RESEARCH WEIGHTAGE	EMPLOYABILITY WEIGHTAGE	FACULTY QUALITY WEIGHTAGE	INCLUSIVENESS & DIVERSITY WEIGHTAGE	OVERAL SCORE
RANI			100	100	100	100	100	500
1	MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, GURGAON	Haryana	98.10	77.47	96.95	95.98	93.23	461.73
2	JINDAL GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, SONIPAT	Haryana	96.38	65.58	95.08	92.46	81.08	430.5
3	INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, GHAZIABAD	Uttar Pradesh	100	57.73	95.06	94.77	74.86	422.4
4	UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, CHANDIGARH UNIVERSITY, MOHALI	Punjab	96.36	56.22	95.95	93.8	74.4	416.7
5	LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, New Delhi	Delhi	100	53.17	84.65	92.23	59.84	389.8
6	CHITKARA BUSINESS SCHOOL, CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, RAJPURA	Punjab	99.97	43.79	88.87	84.38	50.54	367.5
7	JAGAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (JIMS), NEW DELHI	Delhi	97.44	45.05	83.77	79.96	47.84	354.0
8	MANAV RACHNA INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RESEARCH & STUDIES (FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES), FARIDABAD	Haryana	100	33.17	76.34	78.09	26.87	314.4
9	INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, GHAZIABAD	Uttar Pradesh	94.52	36.43	67.07	79.37	28.99	306.3
10	MAHARISHI MARKANDESHWAR UNIVERSITY, AMBALA	Haryana	97.61	25.85	61.75	78.69	20.89	284.7
11	CHANDIGARH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, CGC JHANJERI	Punjab	100	13.29	52.9	74.88	17.27	258.3
12	SHOOLINI UNIVERSITY OF BIOTECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT SCIENCES, SOLAN	Himachal Pradesh	99.40	13.15	52.1	73.88	17.28	255.8
13	LLOYD BUSINESS SCHOOL, GREATER NOIDA	Uttar Pradesh	100	12.63	48.95	73.6	14.91	250.0
14	GD GOENKA UNIVERSITY (SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT), Sohna Gurgaon	Haryana	99.78	14.56	46.15	69.7	13.05	243.2
15	GNA BUSINESS SCHOOL, GNA UNIVERSITY, PHAGWARA	Punjab	95.82	11.55	45.97	65.76	21.16	240.2

## OUTLOOK-ICARE INDIA'S BEST B-SCHOOL 2024

#### **TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - DELHI-NCR**

IU	I IIIIANED OUNOU							
RANK 2024	INSTITUTION	STATE	FACULTY STUDENT RATIO WEIGHTAGE	RESEARCH WEIGHTAGE	EMPLOYABILITY WEIGHTAGE	FACULTY QUALITY WEIGHTAGE	INCLUSIVENESS & DIVERSITY WEIGHTAGE	OVERALL SCORE
RAI			100	100	100	100	100	500
1	MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, GURGAON	Haryana	98.10	77.47	96.95	95.98	93.23	461.73
2	JINDAL GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, SONIPAT	Haryana	96.38	65.58	95.08	92.46	81.08	430.58
3	INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, GHAZIABAD	Uttar Pradesh	100	57.73	95.06	94.77	74.86	422.42
4	LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	100	53.17	84.65	. 92.23	59.84	389.89
5	JAGAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (JIMS), NEW DELHI	Delhi	97.44	45.05	83.77	79.96	47.84	354.06
6	MANAV RACHNA INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RESEARCH & STUDIES (FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES), FARIDABAD	Haryana	100	33.17	76.34	78.09	26.87	314.47
1	INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, GHAZIABAD	Uttar Pradesh	94.52	36.43	67.07	79.37	28.99	306.38
8	LLOYD BUSINESS SCHOOL, GREATER NOIDA	Uttar Pradesh	100	12.63	48.95	73.6	14.91	250.09
9	GD GOENKA UNIVERSITY (SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT), SOHNA GURGAON	Haryana	99.78	14.56	46.15	69.7	13.05	243.24
10	DELHI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, NEW DELHI	Delhi	96.06	12.2	38.58	65.54	21.25	233.63
11	GNIOT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, GREATER Noida	Uttar Pradesh	99.81	11.21	39.8	61.89	13.13	225.84
12	INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT RESEARCH (IIHMR DELHI), NEW DELHI	Delhi	96.20	12.54	37.37	57.86	18.25	222.22
13	USHA & LAKSHMI MITTAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	99.50	11.76	24.08	59.43	21.94	216.71
14	MANAV RACHNA UNIVERSITY, FARIDABAD	Haryana	95.07	11.47	26.04	63.23	20.61	216.42
15	INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	96.73	11.98	26.67	62.93	13.04	211.35
16	FORTUNE INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS, New Delhi	Delhi	95.77	5.16	20.12	59.53	21.53	202.11
17	JAIPURIA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, GHAZIABAD	Uttar Pradesh	92.54	3.85	27.71	62.86	14.58	201.54
18	HINDU INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, SONEPAT	Haryana	92	5.29	19.92	58.47	21.37	197.05
19	ACCURATE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY, Greater Noida	Uttar Pradesh	92.04	4.79	23.93	56.25	17.83	194.84
20	FORE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	91.11	2.08	25.28	60.55	15.49	194.51
21	ACCURATE INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED MANAGEMENT, GREATER NOIDA	Uttar Pradesh	97.62	2.21	21.23	55.51	14.73	191.3
22	FOSTIIMA BUSINESS SCHOOL, DWARKA	Delhi	93.36	4.66	18.31	59.32	13.47	189.12
23	GITARATTAN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, DELHI	Delhi	95.30	2.69	12.72	53.22	21.79	185.72

## **TOP PRIVATE B-SCHOOLS - DELHI**

RANK 2024	INSTITUTION	STATE	STUDENT RATIO	RESEARCH WEIGHTAGE	EMPLOYABILITY WEIGHTAGE	FACULTY QUALITY WEIGHTAGE	INCLUSIVENESS & DIVERSITY WEIGHTAGE	OVERALL SCORE
RANI			100	100	100	100	100	500
1	LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	100	53.17	84.65	92.23	59.84	389.89
2	JAGAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (JIMS), NEW DELHI	Delhi	97.44	45.05	83.77	79.96	47.84	354.0E
3	DELHI SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, NEW DELHI	Delhi	99.81	11.21	39.8	61.89	13.13	225.84
4	INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT RESEARCH (IIHMR DELHI), NEW DELHI	Delhi	96.20	12.54	37.37	57.86	18.25	222.22
5	USHA & LAKSHMI MITTAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, New Delhi	Delhi	99.50	11.76	24.08	59.43	21.94	216.71
6	INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	96.73	11.98	26.67	62.93	13.04	211.35
7	FORTUNE INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS, NEW DELHI	Delhi	95.77	5.16	20.12	59.53	21.53	202.11
8	FORE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, NEW DELHI	Delhi	91.11	2.08	25.28	60.55	15.49	194.51
9	GITARATTAN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL, DELHI	Delhi	95.30	2.69	12.72	53.22	21.79	185.72